North Carolina Park Commission,
City Hall,

Asheville, North Carolina.

Gentlemen:

In compliance with your request for
a proposition, we offer to sell all of our lands
on the water shed of Forney’s Creek, Swain County,
North Carolina, except about one hundred twenty
five (125) acres at the mouth of Forney’s Creek which
has been improved, at the price of Six and 50/100
($6.50) Dollars per acre.

This proposition is made for immediate
acceptance, as we would be unwilling to sell our
lands at that price to anyone except the North Carolina